b) Supervision and proactive site monitoring 

CELUM shall provide proactive site monitoring on a 24x7x365 basis, consisting of:  

− monitoring the availability of the CELUM Platform and hosted data twenty-four (24) hours a day, 

seven (7) days a week and three hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year;                                   

− automatic “health checks” to verify proper functioning;                          

− automatic e-mail messages from CELUM Support in the event of errors and faults;  

− monitoring of the performance of the software and the Platform;